FEATURES APPLICATIONS
ZVS
OUT1
OUT2
OUT3
OUT4
OUT5

to absorb the energy in the inductor at turn OFF. Alternatively, the system can use a fly-back diode to VIN to help
recirculate the energy in an inductive load at turn OFF.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
PDIP – N Tube of 20 TPL9201N TPL9201
–40°C to 125°C Reel of 2000 TPL9201PWPR
PowerPAD™ – PWP IC9201
Tube of 70 TPL9201PWP
Please be aware that an important notice concerning availability, standard warranty, and use in critical applications of Texas
Instruments semiconductor products and disclaimers thereto appears at the end of this data sheet.
PowerPAD is a trademark of Texas Instruments.
PRODUCTION DATA information is current as of publication date. Copyright © 2006, Texas Instruments Incorporated